
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4801
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2001
EXPORT OF ANIMALS
V. VETRISELVAN

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have allowed the export of animals from the country during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and (

(c) the number of animals exported during the said period animal-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Details of exports of animals during 1998-99, 1999-2000 and 2000-2001 are given in Annexure-I.

ANNEXURE-I
Export of different animals during 1998-99,1999-2000 and 2000-01


 Name of Animal

1998-99             No. of Animals

1. Live horses, pure bred breeding         38

2. Live sheep and Lamb for breeding purpose   20000


3. Fowls of species Gallns domesticus Wt. < =185 gm   1504112


4. Other live poultry weighing <=185 gm     1546831


5. Fowls of species Gallus domesticus Wt < 2000 gm     82150
6.  Fowls of species Gallus domesticus Wt. o> 200gm     40000


7 Other Live poultry weighing > 185 gm.       64700

 1999-2000


1. Live horses, pure bred breeding      16


2. Fowb of species Gallus domesticus Wt. <=185 gm    1349852


3. Other Bve poultry weighing <=185 gm       1689186


4. Fowls of species Gallus domesticus Wt. < 2000 gm   212600


5. Fowls of species Gallus domesticus Wt. > 200 gm           40000

6. Other Live poultry weighing > 185 gm.       36090

2000-2001 (April, 2000 to Nov, 2000)


1. Live horses, pure bred breeding      1474


2. Fowls of species Gallus domesticus Wt. <=185 gm    598459


3. Other live poultry weighing <=185 gm       2210042


4. Fowls of species Gallus domesticus Wt <= 2000 gm   28520


5. Fowb of species Gallus domesticus Wt > 200 gm     26652

6. Other Live poultry weighing > 185 gm.      289789


7 Live birds            4000


8. Other five animals NFS       2117


 (Source: DGCI&S, Calcutta
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